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INTRODUCTION
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  1 V356 P001 Paper Tray (G914)  1
  1 V356 P035 Paper Tray (G915)  1
  2 V356 P301 Hopper Lever Spring (G914)  2
  2 V356 P359 Hopper Lever Spring (G915)  2
  3 V356 P370 Decal - Paper Setting  1
  4 V356 K112 Left Side Fence  1
  5 V356 P300 Friction Pad Spring  1
  6 V356 K017 Friction Pad  1
  7 V356 P309 Bottom Plate Pad  1
  8 V356 P100 Paper Bottom Plate  1
  9 V356 K001 Rail - Paper Tray (G914)  1
  9 V356 K033 Rail - Paper Tray Size (G915)  1
 10 V356 P004 End Fence  1
 11 V356 P003 Right Side Fence  1
 12 V356 K075 Paper Size Detector - DLT  1
 12 V356 K107 Paper Size Detector - LT  1
 12 V356 K108 Paper Size Detector - A3  1
 12 V356 K106 Paper Size Detector - A4  1
 13 V355 P008 Gear - Rack  1
 14 V356 P032 Left Hopper Lever  1
 15 V356 P033 Right Hopper Lever  1
 16 V356 P313 Mylar Seal - 14x47  1
 17 V356 P525 Mylar Seal - 11x40 (A3/DLT)  1
 17 V356 P524 Mylar Seal - 40x10 (A4/LT)  1
 18 V356 P523 Mylar Seal - 8.5x40  1
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  1 V356 P039 Paper Tray Stay  1
  2 V356 0619 Photointerrupter  4
  3 V356 P006 Paper Near End Sensor Feeler  1
  4 V356 P024 Bushing - 4x8x4.5  2
  5 V356 P306 Pressure Spring  2
  6 V356 P013 Drive Roller  1
  7 G800 3011 Paper Feed Roller  1
  8 V356 P016 Gear - 17Z  2
  9 V356 P019 Gear - 17Z  1
 10 V356 P108 Motor Bracket  1
 11 V356 P412 Paper Feed Motor - DC24V 6W  1
 12 V356 P411 Paper Feed Clutch - DC24V 3.4W  1
 13 V356 P105 Clutch Grounding Plate  1
 14 V356 P200 Paper Feed Shaft  1
 15 V356 P038 Gear - 14Z/54Z  1
 16 V356 K210 Upper Paper Feed Unit Harness  1
 17 V356 P106 Connectoer Grounding Plate  1
 18 V356 P305 Release Spring  1
 19 V356 P021 Paper Feed Roller Holder  1
 20 V356 P302 Relay Roller  1
 21 G911 9032 Rubber Foot  2
 22 V356 P020 Paper Tray Cover  1
 23 V356 P015 Misfeed Detector Lever  1
 24 V356 P307 Spring - Misfeed Check Lever  1
 25 V356 P009 Paper End Sensor Feeler  1
 26 V356 K212 Sensor Harness  1
 27 V356 P017 Left Cover  1
 28 V356 P312 Stepped Screw - M3x4.2  1
 29 V356 P104 Base Cover  1
 30 V356 P010 Small Upper Cover  1
 31 V356 P112 Grounding Plate  1
 32 V356 P107 Lower Stay  1
 33 V356 K211 Lower Paper Feed Unit Harness  1
 34 V356 P012 Right Frame  1
 35 G800 3035 Push SW - Paper Size  1

 36 V356 K213 Push SW Harness  1
 37 V356 P103 Bracket - Paper Feed Control Board  1
 38 V356 K201 Paper Feed Control Board  1
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  1 VA48 7204 Paper Tray  1
  2 VA49 2501 Decal - Paper Size Setting  1
  3 VA43 7201 Hopper Lever  2
  4 VA50 3101 Hopper Lever Spring  2
  5 VA48 7302 Paper Size Detector  1
  6 G800 3351 Driven Roller Spring  2
  7 VA48 4501 Bushing  2
  8 G800 3332 Driven Roller  1
  9 VA48 5401 Driven Roller Cover  1
 10 G800 3147 Pressure Spring - 2.8N  1
 11 G800 3140 Friction Pad  1
 12 VA48 7601 Side Fence  1
 13 VA48 7405 Bottom Plate  1
 14 VA48 3301 End Fence  1
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  1 VA48 8002 Main Frame  1
  2 5053 0447 Bushing - 6mm  2
  3 H521 3355 C Ring - Paper Feed Roller  2
  4 VA48 6701 Drive Roller  1
  5 VA48 5501 Drive Roller Shaft  2
  6 VA48 6001 Gear - 24Z  1
  7 VA48 6801 Left Guide Rail  1
  8 VA48 6601 Left Upper Cover  1
  9 G800 3335 Paper Feed Clutch  1
 10 G800 3035 Push Sw - Paper Size  1
 11 G800 5523 Push Sw Harness  1
 12 VA48 5901 Gear - 32Z  2
 13 VA48 5801 Gear  1
 14 VA48 5001 Grounding Plate  1
 15 VA48 6301 Spacer  1
 16 VA48 8701 Paper Feed Unit Harness  1
 17 VA48 4901 Gronding Plate  1
 18 VA48 6201 Paper Feed Motor Bracket  1
 19 VA50 2901 Paper Feed Board  1
 20 H516 5052 Stepper Motor-paper Feed 24vdc13w  1
 21 VA48 4802 Grounding Plate  1
 22 VA48 6501 Right Upper Cover  1
 23 VA48 8501 Photointerruptor  1
 24 VA48 8601 Set Sensor Harness  1
 25 VA48 8301 Paper Near End Sensor Harness  2
 26 VA48 8201 Photointerruptor  2
 27 VA48 6402 Paper Near End Sensor Feeler  1
 28 VA48 6901 Right Guide Rail  1
 29 G800 5521 Paper End Sensor Harness  1
 30 G800 5385 Paper Sensor  1
 31 G012 5600 Sensor:h=29.2  1
 32 G800 5522 Paper Feed Sensor Harness  1
 33 VA48 4201 Paper Feed Unit Stay  1
 34 VA48 7001 Paper Feed Roller  1
 35 VA48 5101 Paper Feed Roller Shaft  1

 36 VA49 1401 Grounding Plate  1
 37 VA50 7701 Grounging Cable  1
 38 VA01 4503 Tapping Screw  1
 39 VA44 1901 Tapping Screw  1

101 1105 0277 Rocking Card Spaser - KGLS-6R
102 1105 0231 Clamp
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G012 5600 Sensor:h=29.2   9- 31
G800 3011 Paper Feed Roller   5-  7
G800 3035 Push Sw - Paper Size   9- 10
G800 3035 Push SW - Paper Size   5- 35
G800 3140 Friction Pad   7- 11
G800 3147 Pressure Spring - 2.8N   7- 10
G800 3332 Driven Roller   7-  8
G800 3335 Paper Feed Clutch   9-  9
G800 3351 Driven Roller Spring   7-  6
G800 5385 Paper Sensor   9- 30
G800 5521 Paper End Sensor Harness   9- 29
G800 5522 Paper Feed Sensor Harness   9- 32
G800 5523 Push Sw Harness   9- 11
G911 9032 Rubber Foot   5- 21
H516 5052 Stepper Motor-paper Feed 24vdc13w   9- 20
H521 3355 C Ring - Paper Feed Roller   9-  3
V355 P008 Gear - Rack   3- 13
V356 0619 Photointerrupter   5-  2
V356 K001 Rail - Paper Tray (G914)   3-  9
V356 K017 Friction Pad   3-  6
V356 K033 Rail - Paper Tray Size (G915)   3-  9
V356 K075 Paper Size Detector - DLT   3- 12
V356 K106 Paper Size Detector - A4   3- 12
V356 K107 Paper Size Detector - LT   3- 12
V356 K108 Paper Size Detector - A3   3- 12
V356 K112 Left Side Fence   3-  4
V356 K201 Paper Feed Control Board   5- 38
V356 K210 Upper Paper Feed Unit Harness   5- 16
V356 K211 Lower Paper Feed Unit Harness   5- 33
V356 K212 Sensor Harness   5- 26
V356 K213 Push SW Harness   5- 36
V356 P001 Paper Tray (G914)   3-  1
V356 P003 Right Side Fence   3- 11
V356 P004 End Fence   3- 10
V356 P006 Paper Near End Sensor Feeler   5-  3

V356 P009 Paper End Sensor Feeler   5- 25
V356 P010 Small Upper Cover   5- 30
V356 P012 Right Frame   5- 34
V356 P013 Drive Roller   5-  6
V356 P015 Misfeed Detector Lever   5- 23
V356 P016 Gear - 17Z   5-  8
V356 P017 Left Cover   5- 27
V356 P019 Gear - 17Z   5-  9
V356 P020 Paper Tray Cover   5- 22
V356 P021 Paper Feed Roller Holder   5- 19
V356 P024 Bushing - 4x8x4.5   5-  4
V356 P032 Left Hopper Lever   3- 14
V356 P033 Right Hopper Lever   3- 15
V356 P035 Paper Tray (G915)   3-  1
V356 P038 Gear - 14Z/54Z   5- 15
V356 P039 Paper Tray Stay   5-  1
V356 P100 Paper Bottom Plate   3-  8
V356 P103 Bracket - Paper Feed Control Board   5- 37
V356 P104 Base Cover   5- 29
V356 P105 Clutch Grounding Plate   5- 13
V356 P106 Connectoer Grounding Plate   5- 17
V356 P107 Lower Stay   5- 32
V356 P108 Motor Bracket   5- 10
V356 P112 Grounding Plate   5- 31
V356 P200 Paper Feed Shaft   5- 14
V356 P300 Friction Pad Spring   3-  5
V356 P301 Hopper Lever Spring (G914)   3-  2
V356 P302 Relay Roller   5- 20
V356 P305 Release Spring   5- 18
V356 P306 Pressure Spring   5-  5
V356 P307 Spring - Misfeed Check Lever   5- 24
V356 P309 Bottom Plate Pad   3-  7
V356 P312 Stepped Screw - M3x4.2   5- 28
V356 P313 Mylar Seal - 14x47   3- 16
V356 P359 Hopper Lever Spring (G915)   3-  2
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V356 P370 Decal - Paper Setting   3-  3
V356 P411 Paper Feed Clutch - DC24V 3.4W   5- 12
V356 P412 Paper Feed Motor - DC24V 6W   5- 11
V356 P523 Mylar Seal - 8.5x40   3- 18
V356 P524 Mylar Seal - 40x10 (A4/LT)   3- 17
V356 P525 Mylar Seal - 11x40 (A3/DLT)   3- 17
VA01 4503 Tapping Screw   9- 38
VA43 7201 Hopper Lever   7-  3
VA44 1901 Tapping Screw   9- 39
VA48 3301 End Fence   7- 14
VA48 4201 Paper Feed Unit Stay   9- 33
VA48 4501 Bushing   7-  7
VA48 4802 Grounding Plate   9- 21
VA48 4901 Gronding Plate   9- 17
VA48 5001 Grounding Plate   9- 14
VA48 5101 Paper Feed Roller Shaft   9- 35
VA48 5401 Driven Roller Cover   7-  9
VA48 5501 Drive Roller Shaft   9-  5
VA48 5801 Gear   9- 13
VA48 5901 Gear - 32Z   9- 12
VA48 6001 Gear - 24Z   9-  6
VA48 6201 Paper Feed Motor Bracket   9- 18
VA48 6301 Spacer   9- 15
VA48 6402 Paper Near End Sensor Feeler   9- 27
VA48 6501 Right Upper Cover   9- 22
VA48 6601 Left Upper Cover   9-  8
VA48 6701 Drive Roller   9-  4
VA48 6801 Left Guide Rail   9-  7
VA48 6901 Right Guide Rail   9- 28
VA48 7001 Paper Feed Roller   9- 34
VA48 7204 Paper Tray   7-  1
VA48 7302 Paper Size Detector   7-  5
VA48 7405 Bottom Plate   7- 13
VA48 7601 Side Fence   7- 12
VA48 8002 Main Frame   9-  1

VA48 8201 Photointerruptor   9- 26
VA48 8301 Paper Near End Sensor Harness   9- 25
VA48 8501 Photointerruptor   9- 23
VA48 8601 Set Sensor Harness   9- 24
VA48 8701 Paper Feed Unit Harness   9- 16
VA49 1401 Grounding Plate   9- 36
VA49 2501 Decal - Paper Size Setting   7-  2
VA50 2901 Paper Feed Board   9- 19
VA50 3101 Hopper Lever Spring   7-  4
VA50 7701 Grounging Cable   9- 37

Part No.Description
Page and
Index NoDescription

Page and
Index No.Part No.

13



5053 0447 Bushing - 6mm   9-  2 1105 0231 Clamp   9-102
1105 0277 Rocking Card Spaser - KGLS-6R   9-101
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